
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009963-2025 

Tender

AT1221 Passenger Transport Services - Approved
Provider List

Luton Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009963
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ee98 (view related notices)
Published 18 March 2025, 3:26pm

Scope 

Reference

DN754676

Description

We are looking to create an Approved Providers List with providers to offer travel
assistance for SEND (Special Educational Needs & Disabilities) Children, other children
eligible for travel assistance and Vulnerable Adults between home and
school/college/respite/day care where the social care provision for that individual allows
for it

Total value (estimated)

£45,000,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009963-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009963-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ee98


Page 2 to 5

£45,900,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

26 June 2025 to 26 June 2035

10 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60130000 - Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 April 2025, 11:30pm

Deadline for requests to participate



Page 3 to 5

17 April 2025, 11:30pm

Submission address and any special instructions

L-https://www.procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

20 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type
AT1221 - DN754676 Quality

Weighting description

100 Quality

https://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Luton Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWCV-4283-GVPW

Town Hall, George Street

Luton

LU1 2BQ

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Contact name: Mrs Sal Rahman

Telephone: +44 1582546846

Email: Saleha.rahman@luton.gov.uk

Website: https://www.procontract.due-north.com

Region: UKH21 - Luton

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Saleha.rahman@luton.gov.uk
https://www.procontract.due-north.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Luton Council


		2025-12-19T23:56:11+0000
	TCPDF




